

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE December 26, 2018 Contact: Mark Cobia
Director of Marketing and
Communications
386.668.4774
mark.cobia@fumch.org

Children's Home Receives \$5,000 Grant from Publix Charities

Enterprise, FL – Publix Charities has awarded a \$5,000 grant to the Florida United Methodist Children's Home for education program support. The funds will be used to support Digital Arts Program at Legacy Scholars Academy, the on-campus school for the children. Funds will be used to purchase computer and printing equipment, as well as software to support the Digital Arts curriculum. The program will enable our middle and high school youth to expand their artistic talents, enhance technology skills, and offer them a vocational skill that will promote increased educational opportunities.

In 1966 Publix Super Markets founder George W. Jenkins, affectionately known as Mr. George, established a charitable foundation with the intention of caring for his community—and with a vision that the giving would continue long after he was gone. Today, under the leadership of Mr. George's daughter, Carol Jenkins Barnett, Publix Super Markets Charities remains committed to serving the communities in which Publix operates. And the legacy of giving continues.

By supporting a variety of nonprofit organizations engaged in life-changing work, Publix Charities makes a far-reaching impact throughout the Southeast. The result is stronger communities infused with hope and prepared for a brighter future.

##########

For more information about the Florida United Methodist Children's Home, please contact Mark Cobia, Director of Marketing and Communications at 386.668.4774 or mark.cobia@fumch.org.

The Florida United Methodist Children's Home was established in 1908 in Enterprise, Florida on the banks of Lake Monroe. The Children's Home provides services to families and children from childhood to adulthood, and is accredited by COA (Council on Accreditation), EAGLE (a program of the United Methodist Association of Health and Welfare Ministries), and is a member of the Alliance for Children and Families. Our Residential Care Program cares for school-aged children who have been victimized by abuse, neglect or family trauma in a family-style home, and provides education, counseling, as well as recreation and ministry opportunities. The Children's Home also provides Foster Care, an Emergency Shelter, an Independent Living Program as well as a Montessori-based early childhood program to the public through In As Much. The Children's Home is supported through the generosity of churches with the United Methodist Florida Conference, individuals and legacy gifts. For more information, visit www.fumch.org.